
KOA SENIOR MEN TRIPLE KNOCKOUT DEC 6 WINNERS BRACKET
BRACKET #1 DEC 13 JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK DEC 13

Use 2nd game w/handicap each week BYE JOE K 247
If absent, use game 1 the following week DEC 20 BYE DEC 20
but opponent uses highest of game 2 first week FRANK E 209 LOSER TO G1 LOSER TO A1 ED Z 236
or game 1 the following week FRANK EDGSON 180
Tie Breaker: FRANK E ED Z 258
Game immediately after DEC 27 ED ZAPIOR 265 DEC 27
tied game FRANK E 195 LOSER TO J1 LOSER TO B1 ED Z 213-213

GLEN ST. ONGE 228
DAVE C 203 GLEN S 242

DAVE CHUNICK 225
DON S abs-abs LOSER TO G2 LOSER TO A2 GLEN S 217

DON SUTHERLAND 168
JAN 3 DON S 247 DOUG K 193

GARY W 217-183 LOSER TO K1 DOUG KUKKO 234
LOSER TO C1 ROD B

DAN ERRECA 232
LARRY M 234 DAN E 252

LARRY METCALF 219
ROLLIE T 199 LOSER TO G3 LOSER TO A3 JIM H 196

ROLLIE TURRIE 176
ROLLIE T 262 JIM H 262 STARTS

JIM HOMENIUK 255 FEB 21 OR
JAN 10 GARY W 220 LOSER TO J2 LOSER TO B2 ROD B abs-216 FEB 28

GARY W 231 ROD BOYD 285
LOSER TO F2 FRITZ Z 224 ROD B 239

FRITZ ZELLWEGER 189
GARY W 226 LOSER TO G4 LOSER TO A4 ROD B 262

LIONEL LAPRADE 258
GARY W 227 LIONEL L 235 'R1'

GARY WEISS 247 (MUST WIN
DEC 20 3 TIMES)

ED Z DEC 27 JOE K 213 A1
WINNER JOE K 212 LOSER TO H1

TO D1 DOUG K 182 A2 1ST
DAN E abs-201 LOSER TO P1

DAN E 242 A3 2ND
LOSER TO E1 DAN E 255 LOSER TO H2

LIONEL L 187 A4 3RD
DEC 27

JAN 3 GLEN S 194 B1 4TH
JIM H 216 LOSER TO I1

JIM H 270 B2 5TH
ED Z 234 LOSER TO F1

ED Z 253 C1
RESULTS AFTER JAN 24/26

LIONEL L



KOA SENIOR MEN TRIPLE KNOCKOUT (CONTINUED) DEC 20

BRACKET #1 DEC 27 BYE G1

DAVE C 198
JAN 3 DAVE C G2

DAVE C 225
LARRY M 199 G3

JAN 10 FRITZ Z 179
DAVE C 239 FRITZ Z 222 G4

JAN 17 DON S abs-169 J1
FEB 7 & 14 DAVE C 292 ROLLIE T 178

(IF NECESSARY) JAN 24 ROLLIE T 240-227 J2
ED Z DAVE C 242 FRANK E 237 K1

D1
 JAN 31 DAN E 235 F2

DAVE C
WINNER LOSER DEC 27

TO R1 3RD PLACE LOSER JAN 3 DOUG K 170 H1
5TH PLACE JAN 10 LIONEL L 280

LOSER JAN 17 LIONEL L 222 LIONEL L 235 H2
MUST BEAT 4TH PLACE LIONEL L 211-227
D1 TWICE JOE K 206 P1
TO WIN LIONEL L 209 GLEN S 181 I1

GARY W JIM H abs-abs F1
E1



KOA SENIOR MEN TRIPLE KNOCKOUT DEC 6 WINNERS BRACKET
BRACKET #2 DEC 13 GEOFF PATTYSON DEC 13

Use 2nd game w/handicap each week BYE GEOFF P 226
If absent, use game 1 the following week DEC 20 BYE DEC 20
but opponent uses highest of game 2 first week EDDIE O 212 LOSER TO G1 LOSER TO A1 GORD M 221
or game 1 the following week GORD McMURTRY 226
Tie Breaker: EDDIE O GORD M 241
Game immediately after DEC 27 EDDIE ONGOCO 208 DEC 27
tied game VINCE B 274-233 LOSER TO J1 LOSER TO B1 GORD M 200-225

NORM SARAKA 178
NORM S 223 PAUL Z 160

PAUL ZAROSKI 241
VINCE B 223 LOSER TO G2 LOSER TO A2 SARGON K 218

SARGON KHUBYAR abs-225
JAN 3 VINCE B 250 SARGON K 199

VINCE B 205 LOSER TO K1 VINCE BORTOLUSSI 205-214
LOSER TO C1 GORD M

BOB CERUTTI 231
RANDY Z 251 BOB C 199

RANDY ZAROSKI 213
RANDY Z 264 LOSER TO G3 LOSER TO A3 TONY M 184

BRUNO WOJTOIWICZ 210
BRUNO W 214 TONY M 255 STARTS

TONY MARSONET 217 FEB 21 OR
JAN 10 RANDY Z abs-208 LOSER TO J2 LOSER TO B2 TONY M abs-abs FEB 28

BOB C 239-210 TOM DePIERO 248
LOSER TO F2 BRUCE S 209 TOM D 204

BRUCE SERERES 199
DANTE T abs-abs LOSER TO G4 LOSER TO A4 GARY A abs-abs

DANTE TRINDAD 204
DANTE T 227 GARY A 232 'R1'

GARY ALLEN 235 (MUST WIN
DEC 20 3 TIMES)

BOB C DEC 27 GEOFF P 214 A1
WINNER GEOFF P abs-177 LOSER TO H1

TO D1 PAUL Z 188 A2 1ST
BOB C 242 LOSER TO P1

BOB C 252 A3 2ND
LOSER TO E1 BOB C 255-202 LOSER TO H2

TOM D 237 A4 3RD
JAN 3 DEC 27

SARGON K abs-abs B1 4TH
GARY A 188-abs LOSER TO I1

GARY A abs-215 B2 5TH
GARY A abs-abs LOSER TO F1

TONY M abs-abs C1
RESULTS AFTER JAN 24/26



KOA SENIOR MEN TRIPLE KNOCKOUT (CONTINUED) DEC 20

BRACKET #2 DEC 27 BYE G1

NORM S 223
JAN 3 NORM S G2

NORM S abs-abs
BRUNO W 202 G3

JAN 10 BRUNO W 193
EDDIE O 198 BRUCE S 168 G4

JAN 17 EDDIE O 208-206 J1
FEB 7 & 14 RANDY Z 217-201 EDDIE O 238-216

(IF NECESSARY) JAN 24 DANTE abs-196 J2
BOB C VINCE B 235 RANDY Z 212 K1

D1
 JAN 31 VINCE B 217-215 F2

WINNER LOSER DEC 27
TO R1 3RD PLACE LOSER JAN 3 PAUL Z 236 H1

5TH PLACE JAN 10 PAUL Z 202
LOSER JAN 17 GEOFF P 217 TOM D 202 H2

MUST BEAT 4TH PLACE SARGON K 221
D1 TWICE GEOFF P 237 P1
TO WIN SARGON K abs SARG0N K 223 I1

GARY A TONY M 216 F1
E1


